Form PTO-1594 RE !2-05-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau 1025908	.ied original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.12.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
COMDISCO, INC.	SUNGARD RECOVERY SERVICES LP 1285 Drummers Lane	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Building Two Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087	
☐ Corporation - Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Other	☐ Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Limited Partnership - Pennsylvania	
Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other - record to remove serial number 75/479.322 - for RKS	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached:	
which was erroneously cited in schedule previously recorded under reel/frame 2429/0348	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: November 15, 2001	<u>c</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below	the second secon	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	N/A 75897113 € 5	
Additional numbers attache		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registration volved: 19	
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
DECHERT	☐ Enclosed	
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment) Fee Parl	
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475	
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI	: THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James J. Johnston  James J. Johnston	4	
Name of Person Signing	ature Vune 2, 2003 Date	
6/13/2003 BRYRNE 00000095 0400ral number of pages identifing cover	sheet, attachments, and document: [1]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1959030 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): SUNGARD RECOVERY SERVICES LP COMDISCO, INC. 1285 Drummers Lane **Building Two** ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership 01-09-2002 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66 □ Other ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No ☐ General Partnership Nature of Conveyance: Corporation Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: November 15, 2001 representative designator is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Schedule A N/A ✓ Yes 
 ✓ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 31 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ......\$790.00 DECHERT **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER (Including any underpayment) 1717 ARCH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793 8. Deposit account number: 04-0475 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Signature

Total number of pages in Juding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]

original document.

Name of Person Signing

James Johnston

TRADEMARK REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0338

lanuary 9, 2002

## **SCHEDULE A**

## COMDISCO, INC. U.S. ITU Applications

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ATOP	75/897,113	January 14, 2000
AT TIME OF PEAK	75/897,115	January 14, 2000
AVAILABILITY INDEX	76/130,075	September 15, 2000
CAFI	76/130,076	September 15,2000
CAPABLE INFRASTRUCTURE	75/919,686	February 15, 2000
CCSNET	75/289,663	May 9, 1997
COMASSURE	75/914,376	February 9, 2000
COMCARE	75/914,308	February 9, 2000
COMVIEW	75/914,375	February 9, 2000
COMVIEW+	75/919,685	February 15, 2000
ENTERPRISE AVAILABILITY SELECT	75/879,573	December 23, 1999
GROUND ZERO	76/103,151	August 3, 2000
INTOUCH	76/077,551	June 23, 2000
NAVIGATE	75/879,675	December 23, 1999
SERVICES BUILDING BLOCKS	75/879,574	December 23, 1999
SILHOUETTE OS	76/260,199	May 21, 2001
POINT OF USE AVAILABILITY	76/118,582	August 29, 2000
SOLUTION TUNING	75/879,572	December 23, 1999
DRIVE 2:	75/837,218	November 1, 1999
DRIVE Z:	75/837,217	November I, 1999
VPNOFFICE	75/865,968	December 7, 1999
VPNTELEWORK	75/865,967	December 7, 1999
IT CONTROL AND PREDICTABILITY SOLUTIONS	75/805,808	September 22, 1999
SANSYMPHONY	75/743,364	June 28, 1999
SANCANTATA	75/738,522	June 28, 1999
SANMIRROR	75/738,284	June 28, 1999
SANSONATA	75/671,991	March 26, 1999

347061.02-New York Server SA

MSW - Draft October 25, 2001 - 11:47 AM

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
DATACORE & Design	75/655,036	March 5, 1999
STORAGE DOMAIN	75/647,760	February 25, 1999
RKS	75/479,322	May 4, 1998
WEB-AVAILABILITY	75/897,114	January 14, 2000

MSW - Draft October 25, 2001 - 11:47 AM

347061.02-New York Server SA

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, made as of this 5 day of November, 2001 by and between COMDISCO, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 6111 North River Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 ("Assignor"), and SUNGARD RECOVERY SERVICES LP, a Pennsylvania limited partnership with offices at 1285 Drummers Lane, Building Two, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use the trademarks and service marks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business, and has filed applications to register the trademarks indicating that intention (the "Applications"), but has not yet filed any allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1051(c) and (d)) with respect to such trademarks and service marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee has, on this date, acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the Applications, along with any and all common law rights in the trademarks and services marks that are the subject of the Applications (collectively, along with the Applications, the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS Assignee is succeeding to the portion of the Assignor's business to which the Applications pertain, which business is ongoing and existing;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (including the Applications), in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: NOVEMBER 15, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/12/2003

COMDISCOME

Nator ROBERT E. T. LACKET

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT AND
CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

78**5999.1.01** 11/14/01 12:22 PM 347061.02-New York Server SA

MSW - Draft October 25, 2001 - 11:47 AM